
 2024-2025 NMAA/NMOA Varsity Regional Assignors Directory
FirstName LastName Email CellPhone Region Sport
John Quick biggjonquick@gmail.com 505-403-7000 Central Baseball
Danny Lujan commdjl@aol.com 505-690-0463 Northeast Baseball
Leonard Longhorn lwlonghorn21@gmail.com 505-258-5147 Northwest Baseball
Dwayne Grenko hpua2104@yahoo.com 575-607-5785 Southeast Baseball
Tony Armijo coacharmijo@yahoo.com 575-644-6173 Southwest Baseball
Jess Martinez jrmcentral@gmail.com 505-228-0102 Central Basketball
Fabian Lopez fabian.lopez@enmu.edu 575-309-7291 East Basketball
Danny Lujan commdjl@aol.com 505-690-0463 Northeast Basketball
Walter Dorman varsityradio@live.com 505-320-3676 Northwest Basketball
Richard Hernandez rhernandez1299@hotmail.com 575-420-4791 South Basketball
Walt Sanchez swvarsityassigner@gmail.com 575-636-5368 Southwest Basketball
Dennis Barela nmoahudl@gmail.com 505-250-5207 Central Football
John Baca jabaca78@gmail.com 505-795-8916 Northeast Football
Wayne Antonson wcantonson@gmail.com 505-787-9855 Northwest Football
David Briseno sixbrisenos@mac.com 505-238-6812 Southeast Football
Shane Sawitz 1968shane@gmail.com 951-219-4647 Southwest Football
Bill Barry abqsoccerofficial@gmail.com 505-220-6783 Central Soccer
Harvey Monroe chemono@aol.com 505-780-2775 Northeast Soccer
Abiodun Adeloye omoove@gmail.com 505-215-1605 Northwest Soccer
Jose Bravo jbravo0022@yahoo.com 575-910-6759 Southeast Soccer
Dreaux Plair lcschedule@outlook.com 575-446-8194 Southwest Soccer
Mike Garcia mia8836@aol.com 505-450-5363 Central Softball
Richard Salazar salazar.richard4@gmail.com 505-490-3560 Northeast Softball
Leonard Longhorn lwlonghorn21@gmail.com 505-258-5147 Northwest Softball
Larry Grant grant1948@yahoo.com 575-626-1246 Southeast Softball
Gary Galindo rgarygalindo@netscape.net 575-635-5938 Southwest Softball
Ken Bernier k.bernier@comcast.net 505-228-5321 Central Swimming & Diving
Joan Shankin joanshankin@yahoo.com 505-466-1251 North Swimming & Diving
Pete Dunavant pdunavan@elp.rr.com 915-549-0966 South Swimming & Diving
Leonard Velasquez leonardvelasquez64@gmail.com 575-781-0056 Central Track & Field
David Velasquez tulatrack@yahoo.com 575-491-5671 North Track & Field

South Track & Field
Lisa Roberts vbbeast@comcast.net 505-385-8947 Central Volleyball
Innette Mirabal zbrawomn@yahoo.com 505-469-4042 Northeast Volleyball
Rosita Chavez rosita_chavez@yahoo.com 505-215-4941 Northwest Volleyball
Lawrence Velasquez Lawrence.velasquez62@gmail.com 806-683-2048 Southeast Volleyball
Erin Trujillo edunavant@gmail.com 970-759-9685 Southwest Volleyball
Gaeton Falance gfalance@comcast.net 505-250-3867 Central Wrestling
Adam Martinez adam.martinez21@icloud.com 505-426-4564 Northeast Wrestling
Matt Schrock coachschrock7@gmail.com 505 793-0315 Northwest Wrestling
Willie Griffin p.griffin915@gmail.com 915-497-7898 South Wrestling
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